

Date: March 09, 2021

To,
The Secretary,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 531723 / 570005

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza. 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai400051, Maharashtra.

Symbol: STAMPEDE / SCAPDVR

## Subject: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation of vide later dated Ref. No: ICEX/MEM/2020-21/0727 of the Indian Commodity Exchange Limited (ICEX) for temporary deactivated / Put in square off mode Currency Derivatives Segment of the Company on the account of negative Net worth reported as on September 30, 2020.

We wish to inform that the Indian Commodity Exchange Limited (ICEX) as a part of the joint uniform action prescribed under SEBI circular ref no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP/CIR/P/2018/153 dated December 17, 2018, on Early Warning Mechanism, ICEX has also deactivated the trading rights of Stampede Capital Limited W.E.F. March 09, 2021.

Further the Company has also received the interim direction vide mail dated 09.03.2021 by the Member and Core Settlement Guarantee Fund Committee ("MCSGFC") of National Stock Exchange India Limited and Company has duly replied on the same.

Further also, please find enclosed herewith circular for withdrawal of trading rights of the Stampede Capital Limited vide circular Ref. No: NSE/COMP/47558.

You are requested to take note of the above and arrange to bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For and on Behalf of Stampede Capital Limited

Abhishek Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: 09.03.2021 Place: Hyderabad





## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

DEPARTMENT : COMPLIANCE		
Download Ref No : NSE/COMP/47558	Date: March 09, 2021	
Circular Ref. No: 26/2021		

To All Members,

## Sub: Withdrawal of trading rights of the member- Stampede Capital Limited

Pursuant to the action taken by Indian Commodities Exchange Limited (ICEX), Exchange had, as part of the joint uniform action prescribed under SEBI circular ref no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP/CIR/P/2018/153 dated December 17, 2018, on Early Warning Mechanism, withdrawn the trading rights of **Stampede Capital Limited** w.e.f March 01, 2021, in all segments of the Exchange on account of shortfall in Networth submitted by it for the half year ended September 30, 2020.

Members are requested to note that on account of the regulatory concerns observed during the Exchange inspection and non-compliance of the Membership requirement norms, the relevant authority of the Exchange has decided to continue the disablement of the member in all segments till further order. The details of the trading member are as under:

Sr. No.	Name of the Trading Member	SEBI Registration Number	Segments
1	Stampede Capital Limited	INZ000247038	Cash Market, Futures & Options and Currency Derivatives segments

All investors are also required to take note of the same.

For and on behalf of **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Meghana Kulkarni Chief Manager

Telephone No	Email id
1800 266 0050	compliance_mem@nse.co.in